
Music Capital Scheme Awardees 2016  
Stream 1: Instrument banks for non-professional performing 
groups/ensembles 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Artane School of Music €5,079.68 

Athenry Music School €5,370.00 

Blanchardstown Brass Band €3,356.00 

The Brass Duffers Ensemble €1,586.00 

Community Centre for Music and the Arts €3,472.00 

Coole Music & Arts Ltd €6,078.00 

Cork Concert Orchestra €8,526.75 

Cork ETB School of Music €16,989.52 

Dublin Concert Band €7,853.00 

Headway Ireland €1,931.25 

Limerick School of Music €3,057.00 

Major Minors Junior Orchestra €1,693.60 

Manorcunningham Pipe Band €8,556.00 



Maracatu Alcateia €873.45 

Masamba Samba School €1,547.25 

Mullahoran CCÉ €1,195.50 

Na Piobairí Uilleann €8,637.00 

Raphoe Pipe Band €13,695.00 

Rathfarnham Concert Band Society €6,586.00 

Royal Meath Accordion Orchestra €2,497.00 

Sing Out with Strings €13,061.50 

That’s Life / Brothers of Charity Services €3,358.50 

 
Stream 2: Individual instruments for professional musicians 

Artist Amount Awarded 

David Doocey €1,950 

Ciara Glasheen-Artem €4,761.60 

Patrick Groenland €1634.50 

Martin Johnson €12,500 



Laoise Kelly €4,150 

Eilís Lavelle €2,745.50 

Damien McGeehan €1,700 

Matthew Noone €1,450 

Maitiú Ó Casaide €7,000 

Liam O’Connor €2,500 

Neil O’Connor €1,341 

Redmond O’Toole €1,350 

Patrick Joseph Rafter €12,500 

Maria Ryan €5,550 

Enda Scahill €2897.10 

 

 

 

 

 

 


